# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7338207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN THOMAS WESTON	11/20/2020
RYAN JAMES FAIRFAX	11/21/2020
FELIX STEFAN DOMKE	11/21/2020
DYLAN KEITH GARRETT	11/20/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17747999

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143021451
Email: docket@bjfip.com

Correspondent Name: BARTA JONES & FOLEY P.C. (PATENT GROUP)

Address Line 1: 3308 PRESTON ROAD

**Address Line 2:** #350-161

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409067-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLI L. TEMPLETON
SIGNATURE:	/Holli L. Templeton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=409067-US-CNT\_Assignments#page1.tif source=409067-US-CNT\_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 507291282 REEL: 059952 FRAME: 0117

source=409067-US-CNT_Assignments#page3.tif	
source=409067-US-CNT_Assignments#page4.tif	
source=409067-US-CNT_Assignments#page5.tif	
source=409067-US-CNT_Assignments#page6.tif	
source=409067-US-CNT_Assignments#page7.tif	
source=409067-US-CNT_Assignments#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 059952 FRAME: 0118

MS Docket No.: 409067-US-NP

I Kevin Thomas WESTON, Jr. ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LINK-TIME DRIVER POLYMORPHISM FOR EMBEDDED SYSTEMS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Mar Will	be	filed	. ASS	GNOR	hereby	auth	orize:	s, and	reque	sts.
ASS	IGNE	E'S le	igal repr	esentati	ve, Mici	rosoft	Tech	inology	Licens	ing,
LLC	., (	)ne	Microsof	t Way	. Redr	nond,	Wa	shingto	n 980	052
(ASS	SIGNI	Œ'S	LEGAL	REPRES	ENTATI	VES),	to	insert	here	<u> </u>
pare	enthe	ses i	(filed on	Noven	ber 23, 2	2020	and	given A	Applicat	tion
			89 t							
Pate	ent a	nd Tr	ademark.	Office";	this AP	PLICA	TION	's Applie	cation l	۷o.,
filin	ig da	te, an	d Office,	when k	nown;					

<u> </u>	,,,,,,	٧	٧ä	Š	ř		٤;	3	٤.	٠,	•																		`;	1	١	a,	3	S	Q	;;	15	•	ì	,2	١:	>;	3	1	¢	à	:	Ċ	١,	ì	
		è	d C	,																		ì	<u>``</u>	,	ţ	'n																									ì
		Š		) į		···	;;	a		• • •	33	 ä	**	ž.	•	ï	```	3	···	·	•																					~									

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/747,999	May 18, 2022	United States Patent & Trademark

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 409067-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

eves 1044/h Inventor's Signature

Kevin Thomas WESTON, Ir.

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Ryan James FAIRFAX</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LINK-TIME DRIVER POLYMORPHISM FOR EMBEDDED SYSTEMS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be	filed.	<b>ASSIGNOR</b>	hereby	authori	izes, ar	ıd req	uests
	<b>ASSIGNEE</b>	'S legal	representa	tive, Mic	rosoft T	echnolog	gy Licei	nsing
	LLC., One	Microso	oft Way, Red	lmond, W	ashingto	n 98052	(ASSIG	NEE'S
	LEGAL RI	EPRESEN'	TATIVES),	to insert	here ii	n paren	theses	(filed
	on Noven	nber 23, 2	2020 and g	iven Appl	ication N	<b>o.</b> 17/10	2,289	b <sub>)</sub>
	the follow	ving Of	fice <u>"US -</u>	United S	tates Pa	tent and	<u>d Trade</u>	<u>emarl</u>
	Office"; th	is APPLI	CATION's A	Applicatio	in No., fi	ling date	e, and C	Office
	when kno	wn;						
	was filed	on		and	was give	n Applic	ation	
			by					
	States Pat	ent and	Trademark	Office":				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office
May 18, 2022	United States Patent & Trademark
	Filing Date May 18, 2022

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 409067-US-NP

MS Docket No.: 409067-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

3- Pan FA	Nov-21 - 20
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ryan James FAIRFAX	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Felix Stefan DOMKE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LINK-TIME DRIVER POLYMORPHISM FOR EMBEDDED SYSTEMS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 409067-US-NP

$\times$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on November 23, 2020 and given Application No. 17/102,289 by
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office
	when known;
	was filed onand was given Application
	No by the following Office " <u>US - United</u>
	States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/747,999	May 18, 2022	United States Patent & Trademark

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

$\frac{11/21/2020}{Date}$
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 409067-US-NP

I <u>Dylan Keith GARRETT</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LINK-TIME DRIVER POLYMORPHISM FOR EMBEDDED SYSTEMS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 409067-US-NP

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,			
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing			
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S			
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed			
	on November 23, 2020 and given Application No. 17/102,289 by			
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark			
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office			
	when known;			
	was filed onand was given Application			
	No by the following Office "US – United			
	States Patent and Trademark Office":			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/747,999	May 18, 2022	United States Patent & Trademark

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Dyow Kith Same Inventor's Signature	11/20/2020 Date
Dylan Keith GARRETT	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 409067-US-NP